hereinafter as “Defendants,” by and through their counsel of record David T. Krueck
and Thomas J. Lloyd III of the firm GREENER BURKE SHOEMAKER OBERRECHT P.A.,
and pursuant to Rule 68 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, hereby offer to
allow judgment to be taken against them in the amount of ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100s ($180,000.00), inclusive of any
and all attorney fees and costs allowed by contract or law incurred to date, and
inclusive of all claims and counterclaims in this case.  

This Offer of Judgment is made for the purposes specified in Rule 68 of the Federal
Rules of Civil Procedure and is not to be construed either as an admission that said

[...]

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Tri-State Electric, Inc. Hereby accepts that Offer
of Judgment of Defendant Western Surety Company and Defendant/Counterclaimant
Sygnos, Inc. (collectively “Defendants”) and served by said Defendants on or about
September 1, 2015, in the amount of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS AND 00/100s ($180,000.00) which judgment, when entered, shall be

deemed to include all claims and counterclaims recoverable, including any attorney
fees allowed by contract or the law, and costs incurred to date.  A true and correct
copy of the Offer of Judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit A.